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Prospectus Year 2010

Schedule of Fee/Dues
For Master’s Classes, Session
2010-2011 Morning Classes

*M.A. Part-I Amount Rs.
Total Fee and Dues 10,340/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 12,595/-

**M.Sc. Part-I
Total Fee and Dues 11,340/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 13,595/-

M.Sc. Applied Physics (Evening)
Semester-I
Total Fee and Dues 20,830/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,150/-

————
Total: 23,080/-

2nd Semester 17,530/-
3rd Semester 20,240/-
4th Semester 17,530

M.Sc. Biotechnology/
MCS (Ist. Semester)
Total Fee and Dues 7,520/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 9,775/-
2nd Semester 4,030/-
Additional Dues (MCS)
Ist. Semester 550/-
2nd. Semester 550/-

M.A. Mass Communication
Total Fee and Dues 7,190/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 9,445/-
2nd Semester 4,030/-

MBA (Ist Semester)
Total Fee and Dues 7,520/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 9,775/-

2nd Semester 4,030/-
Additional Dues 1,035/-

2 Year M.Sc. Accounting & Finance
(Ist Semester)
Total Fee and Dues 9,390/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 11,645/-

2nd Semester 4,030/-
Additional Dues
Dues for subsequent semesters 550/-

M.Sc. Sociology
(Ist Semester)
Total Fee and Dues 7,520/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 9,775/-

2nd Semester 4,030/-

Schedule of Fee (Postgraduate)

Note: After admission, fee/dues once
paid will not be refunded. Provided that
the fee will be transferred on the option of
the student if his name is born on the merit
list of any other University teaching
department or within the department in
any other Discipline. Provided further that
this transfer of fee will be allowed till the
last merit list in the respective department
is displayed. This transfer is only
allowed from Morning disciplines to
Morning disciplines and Evening
disciplines to Evening disciplines.

LL.B (3 Years) (Part-I)
Total Fee and Dues 14,390/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 16,645/-

* M.A. Arabic, Education, History, Pakistan Studies, Political Science, Philosophy, English,
Islamic Studies, Saraiki and Urdu.

** M.Sc. Statistics, Mathematics, Botany, Zoology, Chemistry, Physics, Economics,
Applied Psychology.
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Prospectus Year 2010

Schedule of Fee/Dues

*M.A. Part-I
Total Fee and Dues 25,340/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 27,595/-

**M.Sc. Part-I
Total Fee and Dues 29,540/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 31,795/-

MS(TS)/MCS/MIT (Ist. Semester)
Total Fee and Dues 26,670/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 28,925/-
2nd Semester 22,730/-
Additional Dues
Ist. Semester 550/-
2nd Semester 550/-

MBA/MBA (Banking & Finance)
Ist Semester
Total Fee and Dues 15,340/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 17,595/-
2nd Semester 11,730/-
Additional Dues
1st Semester 2,130/-
2nd Semester 1,630/-

MBA (City Campus)    Ist Semester
Total Fee and Dues 18,790/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 21,045/-
2nd Semester 15,130/-
Additional Dues
1st Semester 2,130/-
2nd Semester 1,630/-

M.Sc. Biotechnology 1st Semester
Total Fee and Dues 30,540/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 32,795/-
2nd Semester 25,930/-

LL.B. Part-I
Total Fee and Dues 25,340/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 27,595/-

M.Sc. Sociology/M.Sc. Geography
(Ist Semester)
Total Fee and Dues 14,870/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 17,125/-

2nd Semester 11,260/-

For Master’s Classes for the
Session 2010-2011
Evening Classes

Schedule of Fee (Postgraduate)

* M.A. Education, English, M.A. English (wih Specialization in Language and Literature)
and International Relations,

** M.Sc. Statistics, Mathematics, Botany, Zoology, Chemistry and Physics

Note: After admission, fee/dues once
paid will not be refunded. Provided that
the fee will be transferred on the option of
the student if his name is born on the merit
list of any other University teaching
department or within the department in
any other Discipline. Provided further that
this transfer of fee will be allowed till the
last merit list in the respective department
is displayed. This transfer is only
allowed from Morning disciplines to
Morning disciplines and Evening
disciplines to Evening disciplines.

M.Com/ 1-Year M.Sc. Accounting &
Finance (After Four Years BS
Accounting & Finance, BS Commerce)
3-Year M.Sc. Accounting & Finance
(After B.A./B.Sc.)
Ist Semester
Total Fee and Dues 18,640/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered 1,155/-

————
Total: 20,895/-
2nd Semester 15,030/-
Additional Dues
1st Semester 550/-
2nd Semester 550/-



181

Prospectus Year 2010 Hostel Dues, Fee Rates For Foreign Students (Postgraduate)

Rate of Tuition Fee For Foreign Students
Subject Fee Amount
——————————————————————————————————————
B.A./B.Sc. Undergraduate Rs. 40,000/-or equal amount in US $ Per Annum

M.A./Arts, Education, Law/Commerce etc. Rs. 40,000/-or equal amount in US $ Per Annum
M.Phil/Ph.D.

MBA/Computer Rs. 55,000/-or equal amount in US $ Per Annum

M.Sc./M.Phil/Ph.D. all science subjects Rs. 63,000/-or equal amount in US $ Per Annum

Engineering Rs. 300,000/- or US $ 7000/- Per Annum

Agriculture Rs. 90,000/- or US $ 1500/- Per Annum

Hostel Dues
1. Room Rent 1200/- Per head, per year
2. News Papers and Magazine 300/- per head, per year

3. Electricity Charges 2400/- per head, per year

4. Medical Fee 360/- per head, per year

5. Utensil Fee 100/- per head, per year

6. Hostel Security 1000/- Refundable

7. Electricity Security 110/- Refundable

8. Mess Advance (where applicable) 2500/- Refundable

9. Gas Charges 1200/- per head, per year

10. Common Room Fee 300/- per head, per year

11. Maintenance Charges 330/- Once a year

12. Telephone Charges 100/- Once a year


